SUB COURT, HOSDURG

PROCEEDINGS

Subordinate Judiciary (Civil Wing) – Sub Court, Hosdurg – Reconstitution of Internal Complaints Committee in consonance with the provisions of the Sexual Harassment of Women at Working place (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act 2013 – Orders issued.

Read:- The Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Precention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act 2013

ORDER No. JS-1342/2023 Dated 07.06.2024

The internal complaints Committee of the Sub Court, Hosdurg to deal with the complaints of Sexual Harassment against the working Women is hereby reconstituted in consonance with the provisions of the 'The Sexual Harassment of Women at working place (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act 2013. The Presiding officer and every members of the internal committee shall hold office for a period not exceeding three years from the date of this order. Any vacancy created on such instances as specified in section 4(5) of the act or any casual vacancy shall be filled by fresh nomination in accordance with the provisions of this section. The members of the reconstituted Internal Complaints Committee are as follows:

Presiding officer :- Smt.Reena. P.P., Selection Grade Typist.

Other Members:-

- 1. Smt.Naseema. E.K., Advocate, Hosdurg.
- 2. Sri.Suresh. K.V., Central Nazir
- 3. Sri.Pavithran K., Clerk
- 4. Smt.Shyja. K.P., Conf. Asst. Gr.I
- 5. Smt. Shali. P., Amin
- 6. Smt. Manjusha. E.M., Amin
- 7. Smt. Soumya P.G., Process Server

Sd/-BIJU. M.C. SUBORDINATE JUDGE

Copy to:

1. The Presiding officer and Members.

2.For Circulation

3.The File.

Copy submitted to:

The Hon'ble District Judge, Kasaragod (with C/L) // True copy //

SHERISTADAR



